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	1. AD FSR
	Peter Damo
	pedroxma@yahoo.com
	Forum Social
	www.forumulsocialroman.ro
	Roumanie

	2. ADEDY *
	V. Xenakis
	
	Syndicat
	
	Grèce

	3. AEDH
	Pierre Barges
	pbarge@neuf.fr
	Droits humains
	www.aedh.eu
	UE

	4. Alternative Trade Mandate Alliance
	Toby Quantrill
	alternativetrademandate@gmail.com
	Mouvement
	www.alternativetrademandate.org 
	UE

	5. Altramente Scuola per tutti *
	Stefano Squarcina
	stefano.squarcina@europarl.europa.eu
robertomusacchio.eu@gmail.com
	Mouvement
	www.europarleuropa.eu
www.altramente.org
	Italie

	6. Amis de la Terre
	
	
	Environnement
	
	UE

	7. Another Road for Europe
	Mario Pianta
	m.pianta@uniurb.it
	
	anotherroadforeurope.org
	Italie

	8. Arci
	Rafaella Bolini
	bolini@arci.it
	Mouvement
	www.arci.it
	Italie

	9. Ars Industrialis
	Bernard Spiegler
	bernard.stiegler@centrepompidou.fr
	Institut de recherche
	www.arsindustrialis.org
	France

	10. Association Culturelle J. Jacqmotte – ACJJ *
	J.-P. Michiels
	
	ONG
	www.acjj.be 
	Belgique

	11. ATTAC UK *
	
	
	Altemondialiste
	www.attac.org
	Grande-Bretagne

	12. ATTAC-Allemagne
	Karstens Peters
	peters@attac.de
	Altemondialiste
	www.attac.de 
	Allemagne 

	13. ATTAC-Autriche
	Âlexandra Strickner
	alexandra.strickner@attac.at
	Altemondialiste
	www.attac.org
	Autriche

	14. ATTAC-Belgique
	Franco Carminati
	franco.carminati@skynet.be
	Altemondialiste
	www.attac.be

	Belgique

	15. ATTAC-Espagne
	Carlos Martinez
	carlosmartinezblay@yahoo.es
	Altemondialiste
	www.attac.org
	Espagne

	16. ATTAC-France
	Verveine Angeli
Daniel Rallet
	angeli@solidaires.org
d.rallet@wanadoo.fr
	Altemondialiste
	www.france.attac.org

	France

	17. ATTAC-Hongrie
	Matyas Benyk
	benyikmatyas@gmail.com
	Altemondialiste
	www.attac.org
	Hongrie

	18. Attac-Pologne
	Piotr Kawiorski
	Piotr.kawiorski@gmail.com
	
	www.attac.org
	Pologne

	19. ATTAC-Portugal
	Luis Bernardo
	luispaisbernardo@gmail.com
	Altemondialiste
	www.attacportugal.webnode.com 
	Portugal

	20. Brid
	
	
	ONG
	
	Croatie

	21. C A C  Collectif Audit Citoyen
	Frédéric Lemaire
	frederic.lemaire@attac.org
	Dette
	www.audit-citoyen.org
	France

	22. C.N.C.D.
	Nicolas Van Nuffel
	nicolas.vannuffel@cncd.be 
	Altermondialiste
	www.cncd.be
	Belgique

	23. CADTM
	Eric Toussaint
Myriam Bourgy
	eric.toussaint4@gmail.com
myriam@cadtm.org
	Dette
	www.cadtm.org
	Europe

	24. CAE – Comité d’Action Europe
	
Myriam Djegham
Fayçal Draidi
	

myriam.djegham@mocbxl.be
fdraidi@hotmail.com
	
Comités Action Europe
	

www.comitesactioneurope.net
	
Belgium

	25. Campaign for the Welfare State
	Asbjorn Wahl
	asbjorn.wahl@velferdsstaten.no
	Protection sociale  
	www.velferdsstaten.no
	Norvège

	26. Cartel-Alfa
	   A.Cojacaru
	cojocaru@cartel-alfa.ro
	Syndicat 
	www.cartel-alfa.ro
	Roumanie

	27. CC.OO. *
	E. Cammona
Victoria Monteiro
	ecarmona@ccoo.es
vmontero@ccoo.es
	Syndicat
	www.ccoo.es
	Espagne

	28. CEO Corp. Europe Observatory
	Kenneth Haar
Martin Konechy
Yiorgos Vassalos
	kenneth@corporateeurope.org
martink@corporateeurope.org
yiorgos@corporateeurope.org
	Institut de recherche
	www.corporateeurope.org
	UE

	29. CES   *
	Judith Kirton-Darling
	jkirton-darling@etuc.org
	Confédération Syndicale 
	www.etuc.org
	UE

	30. CGIL
	Antonio Morandi
	a.morandi@cgil.it
	Syndicat
	www.cgil.it
	Italie

	31. CGT
	Pierre Coutaz
J.-MichelJoubier
	p.coutaz@cgt.fr
Jm.joubier@cgt.fr
	Syndicat
	www.cgt.fr
	France

	32. CGT-P
	Praca Augusto ??
	
	Syndicat
	www.cgtp.pt
	Portugal

	33. CIG
	Xesus Ramon Gzonzlaez Boan
	boan@galizacig.net
	Syndicat
	www.galizacig.com
	Galicie

	34. CIRE (Coordination & Initiatives pour Réfugiés et Etrangers)
	Fred Mawet
	fmawet@cire.be
	ONG
	www.cire.be
	Belgique

	35. CITUB *
	Neli Botevska
	nbotevska@citub.net
	
	www.citub.net 
	Bulgarie

	36. Coalition of Resistances
	Fred Leplat
	fred.leplat@gmailcom
	Mouvement social 
	www.socialistresistance.org 
	Grande-Bretagne

	37. CSC
	Felipe Van Keirsbilck
	Felipe.vankeirsbilck@acv-csc.be
	Syndicat
	www.acv-csc.be
	Belgique

	38. CSDR
	Peter Damo
	pedroxma@yahoo.com
	Syndicat
	
	Roumanie

	39. Czech social forum *
	
	
	
	
	Tchéquie

	40. EAPN
	Amana Ferro
	Amana.ferro@eapn.eu
	Lutte c/ pauvreté
	www.eapn.eu
	UE

	41. Economistes Atterrés
	Mireille Bruyère
Frédéric Boccara
	mimibruyere@gmail.com
frederic.boccara@gmail.com
	
	www.atterres.org
	FR

	42. Econosphères
	Bruno Bauraind
	econospheres@gmail.com
	Réseau
	www.econospheres.be
	Belgique

	43. ELA
	Laura de Txabarri
	lgtxabarri@elasind.org
	Syndicat
	www.ela-sindikatua.org
	Pays Basque (Espagne)

	44. EPSU
	Pablo Sanchez
J.-W. Gondrian
	psanchez@epsu.org
jwgoudriaan@epsu.org

	Féd synd européenne
	www.epsu.org
	UE

	45. ESK
	Josu Egirun
	egireun@gmail.com
	Syndicat
	esk@esk-sindikatua.org

	Pays Basque

	46. Espace Marx + Transform !
	Elisabeth Gauthier
	elgauthi@internatif.org 
	
	
	France

	47. ETF
	Eduardo Chagas
	etf@etf-europe.org
	Féd synd européenne
	www.itfglobal.org
	UE

	48. ETUI *
	Philippe Pochet
	ppochet@etui.org
	
	
	UE

	49. Euromarches 
50. A.C !
	Michel Rousseau
Alain Marcu
	rousseau@euromarches.org
contact@ac-chomage.org
	Mouvement de précaires
	www.euromarches.org 
www.ac-chomage.org
	France

	51. Euromemo
	Trevor Evans
	evans@tuac.org
	Reseau d'économistes
	www.euromemo.eu
	EU

	52. European Alternatives
	
	
	
	www.euroalter.com 
	EU-SR


	53. European Left
	Inger V. Johansen
	inger.v.johansen@macinfo.dk
	
	
	

	54. Europe-Solidarity
	
	
	
	www.europe-solidarity.eu
	EU

	55. Féd. de la Maison des Potes *
	Slimane Tirera
Christine Chalier
	slimane.tirera@maisondespotes.fr
christine.chalier@maisondespotes.fr

	Mouvement
	www.maisondespotes.fr
	France

	56. Feminist Initiative for the elimination of violence against women
	Sissy Vovou
	svovou@otenet.gr
	Mouvement
	
	Grèce

	57. Féministes pour une Autre Europe
	Nina Sankari
Solange Cidreira
Nicoletta Pirotta
	Nina.sankari@efi.org.pl
scidreira@yahoo.fr
	Féministes
	www.efi.org.pl 
www.ifeitalia.eu 
	Pologne Italie Portugal France

	58. FGTB  *
	Thierry Aerts
	Thierry.aerts@fgtb.be
	Syndicat
	www.fgtb.be 
	Belgique

	59. FGTB – centrale générale
	Andréa della Vecchia
	
	Syndicat
	www.accg.be
	Belgique

	60. Firenze 10+10
	Tommaso Fattori
	tommaso.fattori@gmail.com

	
	
	Italy

	61. Fondation Copernic
	Marc Mangenot
Pierre Khalfa
	Mangenot.geralter@globenet.org
khalfa@solidaires.org
	
	www.fondation-copernic.org
	FR

	62. For society & Democracy
	Sic. Ang.
	
	European call
	www.koindim.eu
	Greece

	63. Forum Soziales Europa
	
	
	
	
	Germany

	64. FSU 
	Marc Delepouve
Sophie Zafari
	Marc.delepouve@free.fr
Sophie.zafari@fsu.fr
	Syndicat
	www.fsu.fr
	France

	65. GEW *
	S. Wiesmaier
	
	Syndicat
	
	Allemagne

	66. Global Social Justice
	Francine Mestrum
	mestrum@skynet.be
	Institut de recherche
	www.globalsocialjustice.com
	Belgique

	67. GPA *
	  W. Greif
	Wolfgang.greif@gpa-djp.at
	
	
	Autriche

	68. Greenpeace Eur
	Michel Genet
	michel.genet@greenpeace.org
	Environnement
	www.greenpeace.org
	Europe

	69. GSEE *
	Zois Pepes
Zoe Lanara
	pepes@kanep-gsee.gr
zlanara@otenet.gr
	Syndicat
	www.gsee.gr 
	Grèce

	70. Hellenic Antipoverty Network *
	
	
	Mouvement
	
	Grèce

	71. ICAN International Citizen Debt Audit Network
	Myriam Bourgy
	myriam@cadtm.org
	
	www.cadtm.org
	

	72. IERPE
	Riccardo Petrella
	riccardo@ierpe.eu
	Institut
	www.ierpe.eu 
	France

	73. IG Metall *
	H.-J. Urban
	Hans-Juergen.Urban@igmetall.de
	Syndicat
	www.igmetall.de 
	Allemagne

	74. ITUC/PERC
	Olga Nicolae
	olga.nicolae@ituc-csi.org
	Syndicat
	http://perc.ituc-csi.org/?lang=en

	EU

	75. IW FGTB Wallonne
	Céline Moreau
	Celine.moreau@jeunes-fgtb.be
	Syndicat
	www.fgtb-wallonne.be 
	Belgique

	76. Labour & Globalization
	Orsan Senalp
	Orsan1234@gmail.com
	Altermondialiste
	
	Italie

	77. LDH – Ligue des droits de l’Homme
	J.-R. Suesser
	jrsues@wanadoo.fr
	Mouvement
	www.ldh-france.org 
	France

	78. Marche Mondiale des Femmes – Europe
	Frédérique Payen
Vroni Lemeire
	payen.frederique@yahoo.fr
	Mouvement
	www.marchemondialedesfemmes.org  
	EU

	79. Masereelfonds *
	Bernard Desmet
	brussel@masereelfonds.be
	ONG
	www.masereelfonds.be 
	Belgique

	80. MOC
	Frédéric Ligot
	frederic.ligot@moc.be
	Mouvement Ouvrier Chretien
	www.moc.be
	Belgique

	81. MSZ OSZ
	G. Karoly
	kgyorgy@mszosz.hu
	Syndicat
	www.mszosz.hu
	Hongrie

	82. Network against Financiarisation of Nature
	Alexandra Strickner
	alexandra.strickner@attac.at
	Mouvement
	
	EU

	83. Network for Political & Social Rights *
	K. Klotiki
	kklokiti@gmail.com
	Mouvement
	
	Grèce

	84. Observatoire Social Européen
	Cécile Barbier
	cecilbarbier@hotmail.com
	Institution
	www.citizensforeurope.eu 
	Belgique

	85. PERC    *
	
	
	Syndicat
	
	Europe

	86. Praha Spring 2
	Mirek Prokes
	prokes@united.duha.cz
	Antiracistes
	www.praguespring2.net
	Europe

	87. Precarios Inflexiveis *
	J. Camargo
	omeupi@gmail.com
	Mouvement
	www.precariosinflexiveis.org 
	Portugal

	88. Red Pepper
	Hilary Wainwright
	wainwright.hilary@googlemail.com
	Green and Radical Left
	www.redpepper.org.uk
	UK

	89. Right to the city
	
	
	Mouvement
	www.monoskop.org/Right_to_the_City_Zagreb  
	Croatie

	90. Roosevelt 2012
	Pierre Larroutouru
	pierre.larrouturou@gmail.com
	
	www.roosevelt2012.fr
	France

	91. Rosa Luxembourg Stiftung *
	

Judith Delheim
Florian Wilde
Hennig Maik
	

judith.dellheim@web.de
wilde@rosalux.de
hennig@rosalux.de
	
	www.rosalux.de/english/foundation.html 
	Allemagne + Serbie + Grèce

	92. S2B – Seattle to Brussels
	
	
	Altermondialiste
	
	UE

	93. SNES – FSU
	Florian Lascroux
Roger Ferrari
Henri-Jean Nouri
	florian.lascroux@snes.edu
roger.ferrari@snes.edu
henri.nouri@snes.ed
	Syndicat
	www.snes.fr

	France

	94. Solidaires
	Annick Coupé
	coup@solidaires.org
	Syndicat
	www.solidaires.org
	France

	95. Solidar
	Conny Reuter
	conny.reuter@solidar.org
	Plate forme sociale 
	www.solidar.org
	UE

	96. Solidarity for all
	Natassa Theoderapoulou
	nathe@syn.gr
	Mouvement social
	solidarity4all@gmail.com 
	Grèce

	97. Subversive Forum
	Srecko Horvat
	srecko.horvat@gmail.com
	Mouvement
	www.subversiveforum.com
	Croatie

	98. SUD BPCE Banques   populaires Caisses d'Epargne                       Membre de l'Union Syndicale Solidaires   *

	Patrick Saurin
	patricksaurin@wanadoo.fr
	Syndicat
	www.sudce.com 
	France

	99. Tax Justice Network Eur
	
	
	Fiscalité
	www.taxjustice.net
	Europe

	100. TNI
	Brid Brennan
Susan Georges
	bridbrennan@tni.org
susangeorge@free.fr
	Trans-National Institute
	www.tni.org
	NL

	101. Transform Danmark +
102. European Left Observer
	Inger V. Johansen
	inger.v.johansen@macinfo.dk
	Institut de recherche
	www.transform.dk 
	Danmark

	103. Transform Italie 
	Roberto Morea
	roberto.morea@gmail.com
	
	
	Italie

	104. Transform ! Europe
	Walter Baïer
Elisabeth Gauthier
	baier@transform-network.net
elgauthi@internatif.org
	Institut de recherche
	www.transform-network.org
	UE

	105. USO
	Javier De Vicente
	javierdevicente@uso.es
	Syndicat
	www.uso.es
	Espagne

	106. USSS Loga *
	Aleksandar Todic
Zeljko Vejelinovic
	aleksandar.todic@usssloga.org.rs
usssloga@gmail.com
	
	www.usssloga.org.rs
	Serbie
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